



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 307 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8391 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 307 OF 2025**

Garden Securities and Properties LLP

Appellant

.. (Orig. Plaintiff)

Versus

Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai

Respondent (Orig.

.. Defendant)

.....

- Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Roma Yashwant Chudasama, Advocate for Appellant.
- Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Drupad Patil, Mr. Sachin Vajale and Ms. Neeta Jadhav, Advocates for Respondent – BMC.
- Mr. Abhijit Sawai, SE, Road Engineer, Ri Central Ward present.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**DATE : APRIL 02, 2026.****P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Purohit, learned Senior Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Naik, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent – BMC.

2. By consent of both the learned Senior Advocates, list the present matter on **7th April 2026** to enable the Court to pass appropriate orders. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay